IP E	2-50	8-02	DZ
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 3-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp 5/31/2 02)	07-16-20	002 SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the <b>det</b> of the the total of total of the total of total o	issic	the original docume	nts or convithereof
P Fame of conveying party	(ies): 1021580	18 2. Name and address of red	
A No Frank Jubbers,	<b><i>1.3.03</i></b> Susan Elkington, Randy Hess, a, James McCarty, Anuja on Leveille	Name: COMPAQ INFORMATION TE Street address: P.O. Box 692 MS110701 Houston, T.	CHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P.
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Other</li> <li>Execution Date: <u>03/27/0</u></li> </ul>	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name 2, 06/04/02, 06/11/02		
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or If this document is being</li> <li>A. Patent Application No Attorney Docket No.: P0</li> </ul>	filed together with a new applicat .(s) <b>10/112,085</b>	tion, the execution date of the applic B. Patent No.(s)	cation is:
	Additional numbers a	ttached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
5. Name and Address of par concerning document sho	ty to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applicat	tions and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>William J. Kub</u> Internal Address: <u>Hoga</u> One 1200	da n & Hartson LLP Tabor Center 17th Street, Suite 1500 e as above	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account
	•	8. Deposit account number <u>50-1123</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled the original document. William J. Kubida Name of Person signing	lge and belief, the foregoing infor Signature	mation is true and correct and any Date	attached copy is a true copy of
Tota	I number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments and document:	_6
/15/2002 AANNED1 00000078 101120	Commissioner of Patents & Washington	n required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments J. D.C. 20231	
\\CS - €6854/0204 - 53203 v1			ATENT 78 FRAME: 0987

PATENT Attorney Docket No. P01-3677 Client/Matter No. 68854.0204

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, We, Clark Lubbers, Susan Elkington, Randy Hess, Stephen J. Sicola, James McCarty, Anuja Korgaonkar, Jason Leveille, are joint inventors of "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATIC SITE FAILOVER IN A STORAGE AREA NETWORK", application for United States Letters Patent which is executed of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, COMPAQ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P., a Texas limited partnership, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to COMPAQ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P., all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by COMPAQ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P. for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to COMPAQ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P., as assignee of our entire interest, and hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And we further hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to COMPAQ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P., its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if COMPAQ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent,

WCS - G8854/0204 - 51592 VI

Page 1 of 5

or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to COMPAQ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED THIS 27 day of MARCH 2002

STATE OF L'OLIO COUNTY OF

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authorit Engrisonally appeared Clark y, en ei i Ga is subscribed to the foregoing Lubbers, known to me to be the person whose name same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 27 day of March, 2002

March Marth Notary Public in and for the State of \_\_\_\_\_\_

My Commission expires APRiL 25, 2004

WCS - 68854/0204 - 51592 v1

Page 2 of 5

STATE OF Colorado COUNTY OF 50 Par

## EXECUTED THIS 27day of March, 2002.



BEFORE ME, the undersigned an introduction on the day personally appeared Susan Elkington, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that she excepted the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 27 day of Marah, Hodd March Mart-Notary Public in and for the State of <u>COlora</u>clo

My Commission expires APRIL 25, 2004

EXECUTED THIS 27 day of MARCH, 2002

man 2 Has

STATE OF Colorado COUNTY OF Sl Par

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this tay personally appeared Randy Hess, known to me to be the person whose Hame a subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he ground the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 21th day of March 2003

March Marta Notary Public n and for the State of <u>Coloraclo</u>

My Commission expires APRIL 25, 2004

WCS - 68854/0204 - 51592 v1

Page 3 of 5

PATENT REEL: 013078 FRAME: 0990

EXECUTED THIS // day of \_ Hune 1002 Stephen J. Sicol STATE OF § COUNTY OF

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Stephen J. Sicola, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 11 day of fune 2002 Melva f Meyn Notary Public in and for the State of Colorado

My Commission Expires 04/14/2003

EXECUTED THIS day of March, 2002 Malaar STATE OF Colorado COUNTY OF

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authantity Bir threaday personally appeared James McCarty, known to me to be the person whose name to subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this It day of March, 2007

My Commission expires APRIL 25, 2004

\\\CS + 68854/0204 + 51592 vi

Page 4 of 5

EXECUTED THIS Hay of June, 2 MAngan

STATE OF <u>Colorado</u> COUNTY OF <u>Sortel</u> 1000

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Anuja Korgaonkar, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

§ δ

ARY HAND and seal of office this <u>Hth</u> day of <u>June</u> 2002 ARY Notary Public in and for the State of <u>Colorado</u> My Commission auditor Ad 2064 day of March 70 THIST

STATE OF Colorado COUNTY OF EL Pasz

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority on this day personally appeared Jason Leveille, known to me to be the person whose name of subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he overcored the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 27th of March, 2002 March Mart. Notary Public in and for the State of Octorado

My Commission expires APRIL 25, 2004

111CS - 68854/0204 - 51592 VI

Page 5 of 5

**RECORDED: 07/03/2002**